II. Authority 

California Code of Regulations Title 8 Sections 5141.1, 5144, and 5155. 

III. Scope 

This plan applies to all SBCCD employees engaged in outdoor duties and/or assignments in which the Current Air Quality 
Index for PM2.5 is one hundred fifty-one (151) or greater, and employees anticipated to be exposed to wildfire smoke. 

This plan does not apply to employees engaged in duties and/or assignments in: 

• Enclosed buildings or structures in which the air is filtered by a mechanical ventilation system and the windows,

[...]

• Enclosed vehicles in which the air is filtered by a cabin air filter and the employer ensures that windows, doors, and 
other openings are kept closed, except when it is necessary to open doors to enter or exit the vehicle; or 

• Indoor or outdoor locations where the current AQI for PM2.5 is less than one hundred fifty-one (151) or is greater 
than one hundred fifty-one (151) for a total of one (1) hour or less during a shift. 

IV. Definitions 

Current Air Quality Index - (Current AQI) - The method used by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (U.S. EPA) to 
report air quality on a real-time basis. Current AQI is also referred to as the “NowCast,” and represents data collected over